TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BrightStar Partners, Inc.		01/09/2013	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Avnet, Inc.	
Street Address:	2211 S. 47th Street	
City:	Phoenix	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85034	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3763943	THIN SLICE
Serial Number:	85661348	VENUEEDGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3122910864

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 3122910860

Email: docket-us@lsk-iplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Lempia Summerfield Katz LLC

Address Line 1: One N. LaSalle Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2900

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10126-07001Z
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	G. Christopher Braidwood
Signature:	/G. Christopher Braidwood/

900243952 REEL: 004941 FRAME: 0156

3763943

CH \$65 00

Date:	01/11/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=brightstartmkassignment#page1.tif source=brightstartmkassignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004941 FRAME: 0157

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This is an assignment having an effective date of Nov. 1, 2012, from BrightStar Partners, Inc., an Illinois corporation, having an address of 1701 Golf Road, Tower III, Suite 604, Rolling Meadows, IL 60008 ("Assignor") to Avnet, Inc., a New York corporation, having an address of 2211 S. 47th Street, Phoenix, AZ 85034 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the entire right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks listed in attached Schedule A (the "Trademarks").

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Trademarks and the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits or damages, due or accrued, arising out of or in connection with any and all past, present or future infringements or dilution of or damage to the Trademarks or the associated goodwill.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor hereby has caused its name to be signed by its duly authorized representative.

On behalf of Assignor, BrightStar Partners, Inc.

Andrew G. Rachmiel

RECORDED: 01/11/2013

Tille: VT Software Solutions, Business Analytics

TRADEMARK REEL: 004941 FRAME: 0158

Date: <u>\/9//3</u>

REFL: 004941 FRA